

15 -ാം കേരള നിയമസഭ

2 -ാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്ര ചിഹ്നം ഇല്ലാത്ത ചോദ്യം നം. 3192

04-08-2021 - ൽ മറുപടിയ്ക്ക്

ആരോഗ്യ വകുപ്പിന്റെ സബ് സെന്റർ നിർമ്മാണം

ചോദ്യം		ഉത്തരം	
ശ്രീ. മുരളി പെരുമ്പള്ളി		Smt Veena George (ആരോഗ്യ വനിത-ശിശുവികസന വകുപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)	
(എ)	<p>മണലൂർ മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ വാടാനപ്പള്ളി പഞ്ചായത്തിലുള്ള തൃത്തല്ലൂരിൽ ആരോഗ്യ വകുപ്പിന്റെ സബ് സെന്റർ നിർമ്മാണം സംബന്ധിച്ച എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ്സ് അടക്കമുള്ള വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ നൽകാമോ;</p>	(എ)	<p>വാടാനപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തിന്റെ 2019-2020 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷത്തെ തനതു ഫണ്ടിൽ നിന്ന് 19,49,999/- രൂപ (പത്തൊൻപത് ലക്ഷത്തി നാൽപ്പത്തി ഒൻപതിനായിരത്തി തൊള്ളായിരത്തി തൊണ്ണൂറ്റി ഒൻപത് രൂപ മാത്രം) ഉപയോഗിച്ച്, തൃത്തല്ലൂരിൽ സ്ഥിതി ചെയ്യുന്ന വാടാനപ്പള്ളി സാമൂഹിക ആരോഗ്യ കേന്ദ്രത്തിന്റെ കീഴിൽ പുതുതായി പണി തീർത്ത നടുവീൽക്കര സബ് സെന്ററിന്റെ പ്രവർത്തനം നടന്നു വരുന്നു. വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റി കണക്ഷൻ ഒഴികെ എല്ലാ നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളും പൂർത്തിയായിട്ടുണ്ട്. എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.</p>
(ബി)	<p>പ്രസ്തുത സബ് സെന്ററിന്റെ നിർമ്മാണ പുരോഗതി സംബന്ധിച്ച വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ നൽകാമോ;</p>	(ബി)	<p>വാടാനപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തിന്റെ 2019-2020 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷത്തെ തനതു ഫണ്ടിൽ നിന്ന് 19,49,999/- രൂപ (പത്തൊൻപത് ലക്ഷത്തി നാൽപ്പത്തി ഒൻപതിനായിരത്തി തൊള്ളായിരത്തി തൊണ്ണൂറ്റി ഒൻപത് രൂപ മാത്രം) ഉപയോഗിച്ച്, തൃത്തല്ലൂരിൽ സ്ഥിതി ചെയ്യുന്ന വാടാനപ്പള്ളി സാമൂഹിക ആരോഗ്യ കേന്ദ്രത്തിന്റെ കീഴിൽ പുതുതായി പണി തീർത്ത നടുവീൽക്കര സബ് സെന്ററിന്റെ പ്രവർത്തനം നടന്നു വരുന്നു. വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റി കണക്ഷൻ ഒഴികെ എല്ലാ നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളും പൂർത്തിയായിട്ടുണ്ട്. എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.</p>
(സി)	<p>നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവൃത്തികൾ എന്ന് പൂർത്തീകരിക്കാനാണ് ലക്ഷ്യമിട്ടിട്ടുള്ളതെന്ന് അറിയിക്കാമോ?</p>	(സി)	<p>വാടാനപ്പള്ളി ഗ്രാമപഞ്ചായത്തിന്റെ 2019-2020 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷത്തെ തനതു ഫണ്ടിൽ നിന്ന് 19,49,999/- രൂപ (പത്തൊൻപത് ലക്ഷത്തി നാൽപ്പത്തി ഒൻപതിനായിരത്തി തൊള്ളായിരത്തി തൊണ്ണൂറ്റി ഒൻപത് രൂപ മാത്രം) ഉപയോഗിച്ച്, തൃത്തല്ലൂരിൽ സ്ഥിതി ചെയ്യുന്ന വാടാനപ്പള്ളി സാമൂഹിക ആരോഗ്യ കേന്ദ്രത്തിന്റെ കീഴിൽ പുതുതായി പണി തീർത്ത നടുവീൽക്കര സബ്</p>

		<p>സെന്ററിന്റെ പ്രവർത്തനം നടന്നു വരുന്നു. വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റി കണക്ഷൻ ഒഴികെ എല്ലാ നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങളും പൂർത്തിയായിട്ടുണ്ട്. എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.</p>
--	--	--

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ

CA 49 - 3192

m g o m m o
31

9

TS No: 70426/2019-2020

EST NO:2019/57379

LSGD Section Vatanappally

VADANAPPALLY G P-2019-20-CONSTRUCTION OF SUBCENTER AT NADUVILKKARA WARD-9 pro no 212/20

Abstract Estimate

(The estimate is 31.06%)

1 Subcentre

231

Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan). including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms. lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil

Net Total Quantity	47.230 cum
Say 47.230 cum @ Rs 216.08 / cum	Rs 10299.92

232

Formwork and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns

Net Total Quantity	9.001 sqm
Say 9.001 sqm @ Rs 254.19 / sqm	Rs 2287.96

233

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)

Net Total Quantity	9.484 cum
Say 9.484 cum @ Rs 5869.06 / cum	Rs 55662.17

234

Formwork and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete

Net Total Quantity	74.100 sqm
Say 74.100 sqm @ Rs 254.19 / sqm	Rs 18835.48

235

Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level: 1:1:5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)

Net Total Quantity	15.376 cum
Say 15.376 cum @ Rs 8145.84 / cum	Rs 125250.44

607	DRY RUBBLE MASONRY _ Dry rubble without concrete levelling course masonry with good quality elasted rubble including packing to compactness to lines and levels cost and conveyance of all materials labour charges etc. complete as per direction of Departmental officers at site	Net Total Quantity	11.877 cum
	Say 11.877 cum @ Rs. 2515.43 / cum		Rs 29875.76
608	Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Lintels, beams, plinth beams, and cantilevers and cantilevers	Net Total Quantity	68.080 sqm
	Say 68.080 sqm @ Rs 449.40 / sqm		Rs 30595.15
609	Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	Net Total Quantity	64.800 sqm
	Say 64.800 sqm @ Rs 613.16 / sqm		Rs 39732.77
610	Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Stairs (excluding landings) except para - staircases:	Net Total Quantity	10.321 sqm
	Say 10.321 sqm @ Rs 549.60 / sqm		Rs 5672.42
611	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, including cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Net Total Quantity	4.861 cum
	Say 4.861 cum @ Rs 9365.29 / cum		Rs 45524.67
612	Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Suspended floors, roofs, balconies, balconies and access platform	Net Total Quantity	97.680 sqm
	Say 97.680 sqm @ Rs 553.47 / sqm		Rs 54062.95
613	Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels and masonry edges	Net Total Quantity	29.580 sqm
	Say 29.580 sqm @ Rs 683.81 / sqm		Rs 20227.10

	3.2	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, having slope up to 15° landings balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	Net Total Quantity	21.309 cum	
			Say 21.309 cum @ Rs 9686.38 / cum		Rs 206407.07
	4.2.1	Provided reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, pracing in position and fixing upto complete upto plinth level Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500E or more	Net Total Quantity	3702.961 kilogram	
			Say 3702.961 kilogram @ Rs 74.18 / kilogram		Rs 274685.65
15	50.6.1.5	Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x20cm or nearest available size conforming to IS 2185 Part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level thickness 20cm and above in. CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	Net Total Quantity	32.048 cum	
			Say 32.048 cum @ Rs 5572.50 / cum		Rs 178587.48
16	50.6.2.2	Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x10 cm or nearest available size conforming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level for 10 cm thick wall in. CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand), including cost of scaffolding complete	Net Total Quantity	2.473 cum	
			Say 2.473 cum @ Rs 6404.84 / cum		Rs 15839.17
17	13.16.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	Net Total Quantity	135.430 sqm	
			Say 135.430 sqm @ Rs 188.46 / sqm		Rs 25523.14
18	13.1.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	Net Total Quantity	210.005 sqm	
			Say 210.005 sqm @ Rs 226.67 / sqm		Rs 47601.83
	13.1.2	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	Net Total Quantity	123.360 sqm	
			Say 123.360 sqm @ Rs 280.73 / sqm		Rs 34630.85

PRICE

TS No: 70426/2019-2020

EST NO:2019/57379

	<p>Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.</p>	<p>Net Total Quantity 36.330 sqm</p> <p>Say 36.330 sqm @ Rs 976.13 / sqm</p> <p>Rs 35462.80</p>
21	<p>11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.</p>	<p>Net Total Quantity 8.541 sqm</p> <p>Say 8.541 sqm @ Rs 902.15 / sqm</p> <p>Rs 7705.26</p>
	<p>Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.</p>	<p>Net Total Quantity 82.493 sqm</p> <p>Say 82.493 sqm @ Rs 1467.09 / sqm</p> <p>Rs 121024.66</p>
22	<p>8.2.2.1 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror, polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations, of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including: cutting, turning, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all locations. Granite of any colour and shade Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm</p>	<p>Net Total Quantity 2.280 sqm</p> <p>Say 2.280 sqm @ Rs 4393.07 / sqm</p> <p>Rs 10016.20</p>
23	<p>8.3.2 Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer -in-Charge Granite work</p>	<p>Net Total Quantity 3.800 metre</p> <p>Say 3.800 metre @ Rs 322.01 / metre</p> <p>Rs 1223.64</p>

50.18.8.3

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10 Kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 10.000 metre

Say 10.000 metre @ Rs 274.72 / metre Rs 2747.20

50.18.8.4

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10Kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 10.000 metre

Say 10.000 metre @ Rs 327.57 / metre Rs 3275.70

50.18.8.5

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10 kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 7.000 metre

Say 7.000 metre @ Rs 365.32 / metre Rs 2557.24

no184247/2019_2020

Supplying and fitting 20mm thick ferrowcement slabs for partition of shelves including cost of conveyance labour for fixing pointing etc. complete

Net Total Quantity 7.001 sqm

Say 7.001 sqm @ Rs 861.61 / sqm Rs 6032.13

50.18.8.6

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 110 mm pipe 6kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 4.000 metre

Say 4.000 metre @ Rs 574.32 / metre Rs 2297.28

17.2.2

Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:W.C. pan with ISI marked black solid plastic seat and lid

TS No: 70426/2019-2020

EST NO.2019:57379

	Net Total Quantity	1,000 each
	Say 1,000 each @ Rs 4450.08 / each	Rs 4450.08
13.17.14	Supplying and fixing CP Health faucet good quality including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site engineer-in-charge.	
	Net Total Quantity	1,000 no
	Say 1,000 no @ Rs 757.63 / no	Rs 757.63
13.14.16 2019-2020	Supplying and fixing of 15mm CP Short body tap	
	Net Total Quantity	6,000 each
	Say 6,000 each @ Rs 638.83 / each	Rs 3832.98
13.14.17	Supplying and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18.8) kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall's wherever required: Kitchen sink with drain board 510x1040 mm bowl depth 250 mm	
	Net Total Quantity	1,000 each
	Say 1,000 each @ Rs 5400.72 / each	Rs 5400.72
13.15.3	Providing and fixing white vitreous china wash basin including making all connections but excluding the cost of fittings. Angle back wash basin of size 600x480 mm	
	Net Total Quantity	1,000 each
	Say 1,000 each @ Rs 1270.36 / each	Rs 1270.36
13.16.1	Providing and fixing M.S. round or square bars with M.S. flats at required spacing in wooden frames of windows and clerestory windows.	
	Net Total Quantity	86.091 kg
	Say 86.091 kg @ Rs 81.00 / kg	Rs 6973.37
13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	
	Net Total Quantity	85.262 sqm
	Say 85.262 sqm @ Rs 102.75 / sqm	Rs 8760.67
13.61.2	Providing and fixing work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs and dash fasteners shall be paid for separately) using good quality Pricoda wood	
	Net Total Quantity	0.843 cum

50 16.8 2 1

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10 kgf/cm²

Net Total Quantity 10.000 metre

Say 10.000 metre @ Rs 274.72 / metre

Rs 2747.20

50 16.8 4 1

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10Kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 10.000 metre

Say 10.000 metre @ Rs 327.57 / metre

Rs 3275.70

50 16.8 8 1

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 10 kg/cm²

Net Total Quantity 7.000 metre

Say 7.000 metre @ Rs 365.32 / metre

Rs 2557.24

50 16.8 24 70426/2019_2020

Supplying and fitting 20mm thick ferrowcement slabs for partition of shelves including cost of conveyance, labour for fixing poiting etc, complete

Net Total Quantity 7.001 sqm

Say 7.001 sqm @ Rs 861.61 / sqm

Rs 6032.13

50 16.8 9 1

Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 110 mm pipe 6kgf/cm²

Net Total Quantity 4.000 metre

Say 4.000 metre @ Rs 574.32 / metre

Rs 2297.28

50 17.2 2

Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked black solid plastic seat and lid

Say 0.843 cum @ Rs 112163.58 / cum

Rs 94553.90

Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS 733 and IS 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel fittings complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately). For fixed portion Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)

Net Total Quantity 4.680 kg

Say 4.680 kg @ Rs 503.93 / kg

Rs 2358.39

21.12.2

For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)

Net Total Quantity 2.100 kg

Say 2.100 kg @ Rs 583.15 / kg

Rs 1224.62

21.3.1

Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item. With float glass panes of 4 mm thickness

Net Total Quantity 27.949 sqm

Say 27.949 sqm @ Rs 971.81 / sqm

Rs 27161.12

21.5.1.2

Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Paneling for paneled or paneled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick using good quality Pincoda wood

Net Total Quantity 16.770 sqm

Say 16.770 sqm @ Rs 2542.16 / sqm

Rs 42632.02

21.5.1.3

Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes including ISI marked M.S. pressed flat hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws using Pincoda wood 30 mm thick shutters

Net Total Quantity 11.182 sqm

Say 11.182 sqm @ Rs 3477.59 / sqm

Rs 38886.41

18.45 Supply and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade A0 as per IS: 1866) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws complete 20 x 10 mm

Net Total Quantity 18,000 no

Say 18,000 no @ Rs 99.80 / no

Rs 1796.40

18.46 Supply and fixing 12 mm thick frameless toughened glass door shutter of approved brand and type with sliding provision and fixing top & bottom pivot & spring type fixing arrangement and necessary holes etc. for fixing required door fittings, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Door handle, lock and stopper etc to be paid separately)

Net Total Quantity 10.080 sqm

Say 10.080 sqm @ Rs 6040.36 / sqm

Rs 60886.83

18.47

Supply and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank (ISI 1270) marked with vent and suitable locking arrangement and creating necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipe, but without fittings and the base support for tank.

Net Total Quantity 500,000 Litre

Say 500,000 Litre @ Rs 9.50 / Litre

Rs 4750.00

18.48 (TS No: 70426/2019-2020)

Supply and fixing 20mm thick ready made PVC door (75*200cm) with frame 50*42 cm) including conveyance, cost of fitting, labour for fixing etc.

Net Total Quantity 2,000 each

Say 2,000 each @ Rs 3047.91 / each

Rs 6095.82

18.49 (TS No: 704335/2019_2020)

Supply and fixing Ferrow cement water tight septick tank (1m dia, 2.1m length) WITH READY MADE SOAK PIT OF SIZE 60*60*60CM, including conveyance, fixing etc.

Net Total Quantity 1,000 per metre

Say 1,000 per metre @ Rs 15550.54 / per metre

Rs 15550.54

Amount reserved for GST payments Rs 208918.31

Total Rs 1949904.26

Lumpsum for round off 95.74

TOTAL Rs 1949999.9954624001

Rounded Total Rs 1950000.00

Rupees Nineteer Lakh Fifty Thousand Only